position assuming the acquisition of Xref, completion of the Offer and other material events that have occurred after

the respective balance dates as detailed in the notes below. As the financial year ends differ for the entities, the

accounting records utilised for the purposes of the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position is the

most recently audited financial statements for the entities (which, in the case of Xref is 30 June 2015 and King

Solomon is 31 March 2015). The Directors of the Company believe this provides the most meaningful financial

information for investors to assess the impact of the transactions proposed under the Prospectus.

   P a g e  |60

This is a Replacement Prospectus dated 7 December 2015.  It replaces a Prospectus dated 23 November 2015, relating to shares of King

Solomon Mines Limited.

 Audited

Consolidated Audited

Pro-Forma

Consolidated

Pro-Forma

Consolidated

 Statement of

financial position

31 Mar 2015(1)

Statement of

financial position

30 Jun 2015 (2)

Statement of

financial position

Minimum

Statement of

financial position

Maximum

 King Solomon

Mines Ltd

Xref Pty Ltd Subscription (3) Subscription (3)

Current Assets

Cash assets (4) 922,661 81,076 3,961,232 4,896,232

Trade and other

receivables

214,691
84,880 299,571 299,571

Other current assets 1,746 7,088 8,834 8,834

 1,139,098 173,044 4,269,637 5,204,637

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 82,050 10,257 92,307 92,307

Exploration and evaluation

assets
446,173 - 240,000 240,000

 528,223 10,257 332,307 332,307

Total Assets 1,667,321 183,301 4,601,944 5,536,944

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 338,314 128,774 467,088 467,088

Deferred income - 482,316 482,316 482,316

 338,314 611,090 949,404 949,404

Total Liabilities 338,314 611,090 949,404 949,404

Net Assets 1,329,007 (427,789) 3,652,540 4,587,540

Equity

Issued capital (5) 18,733,002 100 8,281,671 9,216,671

Reserves 845,986 - 692,855 709,415

Accumulated losses (18,249,981) (427,889) (5,321,986) (5,338,546)

Total Equity 1,329,007 (427,789) 3,652,540 4,587,540

Notes:

1. Column 1 represents the audited historical consolidated statement of financial position of King Solomon as at

31 March 2015.

2. Column 2 represents the audited historical consolidated statement of financial position of Xref as at 30 June

2015.

3. Column 3 and 4 represent the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of King Solomon following